All-Time Coaching Records

Overall Conference Overall Conference

Year Head Coach W L T Pet W L T Pet Year Head Coach W L T Pet W L T Pet
1904 T.W. Davis 19 6 0 .760 - - - - 1996 Roy Mewbourne 29 25 0 537 14 16 0 467
1909 E.J. Hamilton T 12 1 375 - - - - 1997 Roy Mewbourne 31 24 0 564 14 16 0 .467
1910 E.J. Hamilton 12 6 0 667 - - - - 1998 Roy Mewbourne 25 28 0 412 6 24 0 .200
1911 Anderson Weakley 8 7 0 533 - - - - 1999 Roy Mewbourne 22 33 0 400 8 22 0 .267
1912 Herbert Sanborn 13 7 0 650 - - - - 2000 Roy Mewbourne 21 33 0 389 5 24 0 172
1913 Herbert Sanborn 8 10 2 450 - - - 2001 Roy Mewbourne 24 31 0 436 9 2 0 .300
1914 Dick Lyle 13 8 2 609 - - - 2002 Roy Mewbourne 24 21 0 411 T2 0 .250
1917 Bill Schwartz 1 0 1 .75 - - - 2003 Tim Corbin 27 28 0 .49 14 16 0 .467
1918 Palmer 5 8 0 .38 - - - 2004 Tim Corbin# 4 19 0 703 16 14 0 .533
1919 Ray Morrison 33 0 500 - - - - 2005 Tim Corbin 3 21 0 618 13 17 0 .433
1920 Byrd Douglas 1 11 0 .500 - - - 2006 Tim Corbin# 38 27 0 .58 16 14 0 533
1921 Byrd Douglas 20 8 0 T4 - - - - 2007 Tim Corbin@*# 54 13 0 .806 22 8 0 .733
1922 Wallace Wade 4 7 0 667 - - - - 2008 Tim Corbin# 41 22 0 .650 15 14 0 517
1923 Wallace Wade 126 0  .667 - - - 2009 Tim Corbin# 37 21 0 578 12 17 0 414
1924 Bill Schwartz 5 9 0 .37 - - - 2010 Tim Corbin# 46 20 0 .697 16 12 0 .571
1925 Bill Schwartz 10 8 0 .556 - - - - 2011 Tim Corbin@#! 54 12 0 818 22 8 0 .733
1926 Bill Schwartz 1313 0 .500 - - - 2012 Tim Corbin# 35 28 0 .556 16 14 0 533
1927 Bill Schwartz 11 12 0 418 - - - 2013 Tim Corbin@# 54 12 0 818 26n 3 0 .897
1928 Bill Schwartz 7 6 0 538 - - - - 2014 Tim Corbin$#! 59 21 0 .708 17 13 0 .567
1929 Bill Schwartz m 5 0 013 S - - 2015 Tim Corbin#! 51 21 0 708 20 10 0 .667
1930 Bill Schwartz 9 7 0 .563 - - - 2016 Tim Corbin# 43 19 0 .69 18 12 0 .600
1931 Bill Schwartz 77 0 500 - - - - 2017 Tim Corbin# 36 25 1 534 15 13 1 .588
1932 Bill Schwartz 6 4 0 .80 - - - 2018 Tim Corbin# 37 25 0 .565 16 14 0 533
1934 Bill Schwartz 5 6 0 .45 - - - 2019 Tim Corbin$@*#! 590 12 0 .831 23 1 0 .767
1935 Bill Schwartz 0 2 0 .83 - - - -
1936 Bill Schwartz 15 2 0 .882 - - - - $ National Champion
1937 Bill Schwartz 1 4 0 733 - - - @ SEC Regular Season Champion
1938 Bill Schwartz 6 3 0 667 - - - *SEC Tournament Champion
1939 Bill Schwartz 1 5 0 .688 - - - - #NCAA Tournament Team
1940 Bill Schwartz 8 2 0 .800 - - - ! College World Series Team
1942 Jim Scoggins 0 8 1 .55 - - A SEC Record
1947 Jim Scoggins 10 11 0 AT6 2 5 0 .286
1948 Tommy Harrison 11 9 2 523 7T 8 1 469
1949 Dave Scobey 8 11 1 425 4 8 0 333
1950 Dave Scobey 6 16 0 273 4 13 0 .308
1951 Dave Scobey 0 18 1 .026 0 13 1 .036
1952 Bill Schwartz 4 16 0 .200 2 13 0 133
1953 Woody Johnson 5 13 0 278 3 1 0 214
1954 Dave Scobey 11 9 1 .548 8 7 1 531
1955 Dave Scobey 12 6 0 667 10 4 0 714
1956 Dave Scobey 6 15 0 .286 3 12 0 .200
1957 Dick Richardson 8 14 0 .364 3 13 0 .188
1958 Dick Richardson 4 9 0 .308 2 6 0 .250
1959 Dick Richardson 5 15 0 .250 2 13 0 .133
1960 Harley Boss 8 13 0 .381 5 8 0 .385
1961 Dick Richardson 7T 15 0 318 2 1 0 .154
1962 Jerry Elliot 2 18 2 119 0 16 2 .056
1963 Harley Boss 6 15 0 400 4 13 0 .235
1964 Harley Boss 7T 14 0 .33 4 12 0 .250
1965 George Archie 5 14 0 263 1 1 0 .083
1966 George Archie 2 16 0 111 1 12 0 .077
1967 George Archie 1 12 0 4718 8 9 0 471

-- Scholarship Era Begins - -
1968 Larry Schmittou 7T 15 0 318 2 13 0 .133
1969 Larry Schmittou 21 18 0 538 3 10 0 231
1970 Larry Schmittou 24 16 0 600 5 10 0 .333
1971 Larry Schmittou 33 19 0 635 10 7 0 .588
1972 Larry Schmittou 35 15 0 700 13 5 0 722
1973 Larry Schmittou*# 36 16 0 692 13 5 0 722
1974 Larry Schmittou*# 31T 22 0 627 11 4 0 733
1975 Larry Schmittou 30 39 0 435 79 0 438
1976 Larry Schmittou 21 23 0 540 12 12 0 .500
1977 Larry Schmittou 25 25 1 500 13 12 0 .520
1978 Larry Schmittou 3117 0 646 10 13 0 435
1979 Roy Mewbourne 21 25 0 457 8 14 0 .364
1980 Roy Mewbourne*# 34 21 1 616 13 9 0 .591
1981 Roy Mewbourne 2% 25 1 504 9 12 1 432
1982 Roy Mewbourne 28 17 2 617 11 12 1 4719
1983 Roy Mewbourne 2 23 1 489 6 15 0 .286
1984 Roy Mewbourne 2 11 0 622 9 1 0 .450
1985 Roy Mewbourne 35 16 0 686 10 13 0 435
1986 Roy Mewbourne 25 29 0 463 9 18 0 .333
1987 Roy Mewbourne 21 25 0 519 72 0 .259
1988 Roy Mewbourne 30 23 0 566 11 16 0 .407
1989 Roy Mewbourne 31 2 2 593 11 15 1 426
1990 Roy Mewbourne 28 30 0 482 12 13 0 480
1991 Roy Mewbourne 29 27 0 518 9 19 0 321
1992 Roy Mewbourne 29 24 1 546 11 12 0 478
1993 Roy Mewbourne 2 23 1 580 1 15 1 426
1994 Roy Mewbourne 28 30 0 483 10 20 0 .333
1995 Roy Mewbourne 26 30 0 464 8 19 0 .29
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Records By Victories

All-Time Coaching Records

Coach W L T Years Coached Coach Pct.
Tim Corbin . . ...... 740 .354 ....... Teoviiiinn, 2003-Present T.W.Davis............ 792
Roy Mewbourne........ 655 ...... 608 ......... T 1979-2002 Tim Corbin. .......... 676
Larry Schmittou ....... 306...... 252 .0 Lot 1968-1978 Wallace Wade.......... 667
Bill Schwartz........... 155 ...... 112 ..., 1o, 1917, 1924-1940, 1952 Byrd Douglas .......... 620
Dave Scobey............ 43 ..., 5. 0. (VR 1949-1951, 1954-1956 Bill Schwartz........... 580
Byrd Douglas ........... 31....... 19,00 0ttt 1920-1921 Tommy Harrison ........ 575
Wallace Wade........... 26....... BB (U 1922-1923 Grantland Rice......... 575
Dick Richardson......... 24 ....... 63 ..iiiinn. [0 1957-1959, 1961 DickLyle............... 560
Herbert Sanborn........ 21....... T 2 1912-1913 Herbert Sanborn....... 550
HarleyBoss............. 21 ... 42 ... [ 1960, 1963-1964 Larry Schmittou ....... 548
JamesA. Scoggins ...... 20....... 19......... Lot 1942, 1947 Anderson Weakley ..... 533
TW.Davis.............. 19........ 5. O 1904 Roy Mewbourne........ 519
E.J.Hamilton ........... 19....... 18..0i.... Lo 1909-1910 E.J.Hamilton .......... 513
George Archie........... 18....... 42 ..o Ot 1965-1967 JamesA. Scoggins ..... 512
Dick Lyle................ 13........ - S 2 1914 Ray Morrison. .......... 500
Tommy Harrison ........ 11........ 9., 2 1948 JohnPalmer........... 384
GrantlandRice.......... ... [ I 2 1908 Dave Scobey........... 364
Anderson Weakley ....... 8., T, [0 1911 HarleyBoss............ 333
JohnPalmer............. 5. - S 0 1918 George Archie.......... 300
Woody Johnson.......... 5. 13......... [0 1953 Woody Johnson........ 277
Ray Morrison............. 3 3 0 1919 Dick Richardson....... 276
Tim Corbin Roy Mewbourne
2003 - present 1979-2002

740-354-1 Overall Record

In 17 seasons at Vanderbilt,
Tim Corbin has transformed
the Commodores into one
of the national powers of
college baseball and taken the
program to unprecedented
success winning national titles
in 2014 and 2019.

Corbin’s overall record of
T40-354-1(.676) is firstin terms
of wins at Vanderbilt, and first
in terms of win percentage for coaches with 100 games
or more.

Under Corbin, Vanderbilt boasts the SEC’s longest
streak of consecutive NCAA Tournament appearances
at 14. The Dores have advanced to a Super Regional in
five of the last six seasons.

In 2019, Vanderbilt reached unprecendent success,
setting an SEC record with 59 victories while capturing
the SEC regular season and tournament titles en route
to the national championship.

In 2015, Vanderbilt returned to the College World
Series with team’s fourth 50-win season in the last four
making it back to the CWS finals before losing in three
games to Virginia. The Dores captured the SEC East with
a20-10 mark.

The 2014 Commodores topped Virginia in the College
World Series finals in three games to claim the title in
just the Dores’ second trip to Omaha. For the third time
in four years Vandy hosted NCAA Regionals and Super
Regionals, topping Oregon in the Regional final and
Stanford in the Super Regionals.

Vanderbilt’s 2013 team was one for the ages as the
Commodores matched the school record with a 54-12
record and smashed the SEC record with a 26-3 mark to
win the league title.

Records By Win Percentage

Years Coached

655-608-9 Overall Record

A fixture around Vanderbilt baseball
for nearly a quarter century, Roy
Mewbourne retired following the
2002 campaign, ending his career
as the Commodores’ all-time
winningest skipper and one of most
successful coaches in collegiate
baseball history.

The native of Birmingham,
Alabama, compiled a 655-608-9
mark in 24 seasons at Vanderbilt, and
finished his 30-year coaching tenure with a 922-683-9 overall
record.

In his final season as Vanderbilt’s head coach,
Mewbourne achieved several personal milestones, most
notably becoming the 35th coach in college baseball history
to reach the 900-win plateau. He registered his 900th career
win against West Virginia and his 650th victory at Vanderbilt
against Mississippi State. The win over the Bulldogs also came
in Mewbourne’s 1,600th game as a collegiate head coach.

At the start of the season, the then-56-year-old skipper
also saw his dream of a new stadium become a reality with
the unveiling of Hawkins Field. A catalyst in the stadium’s
construction, Mewbourne played a vital role in fund-raising,
planning and oversight for the $5.8 million facility.

Mewbourne fielded some outstanding teams in his
Vanderbilt tenure, highlighted by his 1980 squad that captured
the SEC championship, which earned him SEC Coach of the
Year honors.

He coached 19 All-Americans, 19 All-SEC honorees and
59 players who signed professional baseball contracts and
111 Commodores earned SEC Academic honors, including a
school record 16 in 2002.
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Larry Schmittou
1968-78

306-252-1 Overall Record

Larry  Schmittou  arrived
at Vanderbilt in 1968 and
immediately changed the
mindset  of  Commodore
baseball in the Music City. After
combining for 13 total wins
the previous three seasons, he
guided Vanderbilt to eight wins
his first year, 12 in 1969 and 24
in 1970.

In 1971, Vanderbilt broke
through with a 34-19 record and won the SEC Eastern
Division with an 11-5 record. That would be the first of
four consecutive division crowns for the Commodores.
In 1973 and ‘74, the Commodores swept Alabama,
2-0, in a pair of best-of-three series for the overall
SEC championship earning him SEC Coach of the Year
honors. He coached 20 All-SEC, eight All-SEC East, eight
All-South Region and seven Academic All-SEC. He had 21
playersin Major League Baseball with 14 of those players
taken in the draft.

Schmittou retired following the 1978 campaign
after 11 years as the Vanderbilt head coach. He
amassed a 306-252-1 overall record and a 98-98 mark in
Southeastern Conference play.

During the time Schmittou roamed the dugout at
McGugin Field, Vanderbilt won more games than any
other SEC school and was one of only two schools to win
four divisional titles.

Upon his retirement as Vanderbilt’s head coach,
Schmittou acquired the rights to a Southern League
expansion franchise team, the Nashville Sounds.

He was inducted into the Vanderbilt Hall of Fame in
2016.
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Individual Records

BATTING
Batting Average Stolen Bases
Season 459 Hunter Bledsoe, 1999 Game 5 Jimmy Conn vs. Belmont, 4/19/1971
Career 425 Hunter Bledsoe, 1997, 1999 Joey Cora vs. David Lipscomb, 4/23/1985
Boomer Whipple vs. Western Kentucky, 5/12/1994
At Bats Season 51 Bob Schabes, 1989
Inning 3 Joey Jackson vs. St. Joseph’s, 3/5/1986 Career 9 Charles DeFrance, 1980-82
Vance Schulte vs. St. Joseph’s, 3/5/1986
Game 9 Anthony Gomez vs. Louisville, 5/11/2010 Strikeouts
Season 290 Rhett Wiseman, 2015 Game 5 George Flower vs. Florida, 3/12/1983
Career 941 Dominic de la Osa, 2005-08 YY) PO 73....Mike Skaggs, 1989; Rhett Wiseman, 2015; Harrison Ray, 2019
Career 231 Julian Infante, 2016-19
Hits
Inning 3 Joey Jackson vs. St. Joseph'’s, 3/5/1986 Consecutive Hits
Vance Schulte vs. St. Joseph’s, 3/5/1986 9 Tim Brecht, 1983
Game 6 Ralph Greenbaum vs. Middle Tennessee, 4/15/1957
Season 111 Warner Jones, 2004 Consecutive Times On Base
Career 300 Dominic de la Osa, 2005-08 15 s Jason Esposito, 2010 (8 hits, 7 walks)
Runs Scored Hitting Streak
Inning 3 Joey Jackson vs. St. Joseph’s, 3/5/1986 38 games Ryan Flaherty, 2007-08
Game 5 11 players, last time by
Brian Harris vs. Georgia, 4/30/2010
Season 87 Austin Martin, 2019 PITCHING
Career 208 Nick Morrow, 1991-94
Wins
Doubles Season 14 Carson Fulmer, 2015 - Tyler Beede, 2013
Game 4 Matt Kata vs. Alabama, 5/2/1998 Career 32 Patrick Raby, 2016-19
Season 27 Warner Jones, 2004; Dansby Swanson, 2014
Career 64 Ethan Paul, 2016019 Winning Percentage
Season 1.000 Steve Burger (6-0), 1972
Triples Career .889 Carson Fulmer (24-3),2013-15
Game 2 Nine times, Adams Carroll, 1970;
Bill Winchester, 1970; Nick Ganick, 1976; Saves
Kent Yarbrough, 1983; Jeff Graham, 1984; Jeff Graham, 1985; Season 17 Tyler Brown, 2019
Mark Kruchten, 1990; Nick Morrow, 1991; Tony Kemp (2x), 2012 Career 26 Brian Miller, 2012-14
SASON coovvvvvrerirreirineins 8.....Ryan Klosterman, 2004; Tony Kemp, 2012; Jeren Kendall, 2016
Career 21 Tony Kemp 2011-13 Games Pitched
Season 36 Joe Barbao, 1993
Home Runs Career 116 David Daniels, 1992-95
Game 3 Five times, Connor Kaiser at Clemson, 6/3/2018
Steve Chmil vs. UAB, 4/29/1981 Innings Pitched
David Joiner vs. Samford, 3/25/1987 Starter 13.0 Scott Newell vs. Miss. St., 4/5/1992
Jeff Martin vs. Valparaiso, 3/13/1991 Reliever 11.0 Jeff Trenning vs. Cumberland, 4/24/1984
Aaron Westlake vs. Oregon State, 6/11/2011 Season 1331 David Price, 2007
Season 27 JJ Bleday, 2019 Career 340.0 Jim Heins, 1986-89
Career 49 Scotti Madison, 1977-80; Pedro Alvarez, 2006-08
Earned Run Average
Total Bases Season 1.07 Jimmy Stephens, 1949
Game 14 Connor Kaiser at Clemson, 6/3/2018 Career 1.68 Jeff Peeples, 1970-73
Season 192 JJ Bleday, 2019
Career 515 Dominic de la Osa, 2005-08 Strikeouts
Game 23 Doug Wessel vs. Tennessee-Chattanooga., 4/21/1970
Runs Batted In Season 194 David Price, 2007
Game 10 Connor Kaiser at Clemson, 6/3/2018 Career 441 David Price, 2005-07
Season 74 Clinton Johnston, 1998; Warner Jones, 2004
Career 188 Dominic de la Osa, 2005-08 FIELDING
Walks Put Outs
Game 5 Five times, JJ Bleday vs. Middle Tennessee, 5/15/2018 Game 22 Chuck Boyett vs. Chattanooga, 4/21/1970
Paul Gagliano vs. Union, 3/15/1978 Season 596 Zander Wiel, 2015
Greg Smith vs. Alabama, 4/13/1986 Career 1543 Sean Luellwitz, 1999-2002
Hunter Bledsoe vs. UT-Martin, 2/13/1999
Jason Esposito vs. Mississippi State, 5/16/2010 Assists
Season 63 Vee Hightower, 1993 Game 11 Ryan Klosterman vs. ETSU, 2/18/2003
Career 146 Steve Chandler, 1974-77 Season 202 Dansby Swanson, 2014
Career 515 Ethan Paul, 2016-19
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Team Records

BATTING PITCHING

Batting Average Innings Pitched

Season 327 1985 Game 17.0 Louisville, 5/11/2010
Season 655.2 2015

At Bats

Inning 15 St. Joseph'’s, 3/5/1986 Earned Run Average

Game 64 Louisville, 5/11/2010 Season 244 2011

Season 2505 2015
Saves

Hits Season 32 2019

Inning 13 St. Joseph'’s, 3/5/1986

Game 30 Alabama, 4/17/1988 Strikeouts

Season 782 2007 Game 23 Chattanooga, 4/21/1970
Season 765 2019

Runs Scored

Inning 17 St. Joseph'’s, 3/5/1986 Walks Allowed

Game 31 St. Joseph'’s, 3/5/1986 Game 17 Kentucky, 4/6/1951

Season 578 2019 Season 305 1982

Doubles Hits Allowed

Game 9 Tennessee Tech, 4/29/1987 Game 25 Auburn, 1965

Season 164 2019 Florida, 1967
Season 604 1999

Triples

Game 4 3x, last Radford, 5/31/15 Runs Allowed

Season 28 2015 Game 27 Mississippi State, 4/7/1956
Season 427 1998

Home Runs

Game 9 Clemson, 6/3/2018 Earned Runs Allowed

Season 100 2019 Game 21 Mississippi State, 4/7/1956
Season 349 2001

Total Bases

Game 51 Alabama, 4/17/1988

Season 1272 2019 MISCELLANEOUS TEAM RECORDS

Runs Batted In Most Games 72 games in 2014, 2015

Game 28 St. Joseph'’s, 3/5/1986 Most Wins 59in2019

Season 541 2019 Highest Winning Percentage (10 OF MOre GAMES) ....uuuuueeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeenennns .8821in 1903, 1936
Most Wins in Regular Season 48in2013

Walks Most Consecutive Wins 20in 2007

Game 19 Middle Tennessee, 5/15/2018 Most Consecutive Wins at Home 15in 2007

Season 389 1989 Most Losses 33in2000
Most Consecutive Losses 16in 1951

Stolen Bases Most SEC Wins 26in2013

Game 12 Columbia, 3/10/1989 Most SEC Losses 24.in 2000

Season 182 1989 Highest SEC Winning Percentage .897in 2013
Winning Margin 28 vs. Sewanee in 1902

Strikeouts Left On Base (Game) 22 vs. Belmont, 4/5/1972

Game 21 Florida, 3/12/1983 Left On Base (Season) 603in2019

Season 610 2015

FIELDING

Put Outs

Game 51 Louisville, 5/11/2010

Season 1967 2015

Assists

Game 22 Louisville, 5/11/2010

Season 765 2014

Most Errors

Game 14 Tennessee, 5/15/1959

Season 154 1990

Fewest Errors

Game 0 Several Times

Season 41 2018 (62 games)

Double Plays

Game 4 Several Times, last Ole Miss, 4/11/2015
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Single-Season Highs

BATTING PITCHING
Batting Average Runs Scored Wins
1. Hunter Bledsoe (1999) 1. Austin Martin (2019) 1. Carson FUlmer (2015)....vreeriereeresneesenenenes
2. Clinton Johnston (1998).. 2. JJBleday (2019) Tyler Beede (2013)
3. Karl Nonemaker (1999).... 3. Dansby Swanson (2015) 3. Drake Fellows (2019)...........
4. Warner Jones (2004) Pedro Alvarez (2007)...... Grayson Garvin (2011)
5. GregSmith (1987) 5. RyanKlosterman (2004) ... 5. Kumar Rocker (2019)
George Flower (1985)... 6. Boomer Whipple (1994). Walker Buehler (2014)
7. Greg Thomas (1991) 7. Rhett Wiseman (2015) Sonny Gray (2011)
8.  Scotti Madison (1980) Pedro Alvarez (2006) Casey Weathers (2007).....c..eveverreeerenerensnniens 12
9. KarlNonemaker (2000)........ccccevremmrreeneriennes 393 9.  Vee Hightower (1993) Jeff Peeples (1973) 12
10.  Austin Martin (2019) 392 10. Stephen Scott (2019) 10.  Kevin Ziomek (2013) ...coovererererreienieneeseereseens 11
David Price (2007) 11
At-Bats Home Runs
1. Rhett Wiseman (2015) 1. JJBleday (2019) 27 Saves
2. EthanPaul (2019) 2. Pedro Alvarez (2006) 22 1. Tyler Brown (2019)
Bryan Reynolds (2015) 3. Dominicdela0sa (2007) ...coerrerrrmrerresrsereenns 20 2. Brian Miller (2013)
Anthony Gomez (2011) .... 4. Josh Adeeb (1998) 3. Navery Moore (2011)
5. Dansby Swanson (2014) .. Clinton Johnston (1998) Ryan Rote (2004)
6. Dansby Swanson (2015) Nick Morrow (1994) 5. BenBowden (2016)
Bryan Reynolds (2014) ........oewevevereeeerneeeenenns 7. Aaron Westlake (2011)... Carson Fulmer (2014)
Philip Clarke (2019) Pedro Alvarez (2007) 7. Clinton Johnston (1996)
9. Zander Wiel (2015) Glenn Davis (1997) 8. Russell Brewer (2008)
Andrew Giobbi (2010) ......ccevverererrerreiereereerenns Jason Farese (1997) Ryan Rote (2005)
Jensen Lewis (2003)
Hits Runs Batted In
1. Warner Jones (2004) 111 1. Warner Jones (2004) Innings Pitched
2. Austin Martin (2019) 105 Clinton Johnston (1998)... 1. David Price (2007) cocveevereererererrereseeseesaenans
Pedro Alvarez (2007) 105 3. EthanPaul (2019) 2. Carson Fulmer (2015)
4. TonyKemp (2013) 104 4. JJBleday (2019) 3. SonnyGray (2011).......
Ryan Flaherty (2007) 104 5. Greg Thomas (1991) 4, Jeremy Sowers (2004)
6. Anthony GOmMez (2011) ...c.ceuvvueerrnereeerieerrnniennns 96 6. Philip Clarke (2019) 5. Kevin Ziomek (2013) ...
David Macias (2008) 96 Cesar Nicolas (2004) 6.  Drake Fellows (2019)
8. JJBleday (2019) 95 8.  Zander Wiel (2015) 7. Jeremy Sowers (2003) ...
Bryan Reynolds (2014) ......c..vveeveereneeeerernrennens 95 Pedro Alvarez (2007) 8.  Jeff Peeples (1973)..
Hunter Bledsoe (1999) 95 10.  Connor Harrell (2013) ... 9. Phil Haigler (1995)
10. Tyler Beede (2014) ..
Doubles Walks
1. Dansby Swanson (2014) .....c.c.coewererneeenereenennens 27 1. Vee Hightower (1993)......ccvvrmrrereneesnenseninnens 63 Earned Run Average
Warner Jones (2004) 27 2. JJBleday (2019) 1. Jimmy Stephens (1949)
3. JoshAdeeb (1997) 26 3. PedroAlvarez (2006) 2. Jeff Peeples (1972)..
4, Jason Esposito (2010) 25 4. Bob Schabes (1989) 3. Jeff Peeples (1971)..
5. Dansby Swanson (2015) ........ccewrreererneererennnens 24 5. Brian Harris (2010) 4, Jeff Peeples (1973)
Bryan Reynolds (2014) 6.  Conrad Gregor (2013) .... 5. Carson Fulmer (2015)
Hunter Bledsoe (1999) Scotti Madison (1979) ... 6.  Carson Fulmer (2014)..
8.  EthanPaul (2019) 8. Will Toffey (2016) 7. Mason Hickman (2019) ...
Dominic de [a 0sa (2007) .....coevveemrevrereererninnes 23 9. Bryan Reynolds (2016) .......coerveerrrvernrrersrresnnreenns 8. Kevin Ziomek (2013) 2.12
Ryan Flaherty (2007) 23 Bill Hench (1980) 9.  LewisRay (1976) 2.19
Steve Chandler (1976).... 10. Tyler Beede (2013) 2.32
Triples
1. JerenKendall (2016) 8 Strikeouts
Tony Kemp (2012) 8 1. David Price (2007) 194
Ryan Klosterman (2004) ..........coewervnereerernenenenens 8 2. Carson Fulmer (2015)....ceverrererererernieseensannns 167
3. TonyKemp (2011) 7 3. David Price (2006) 155
4. Jeren Kendall (2015) 6 4. Drake Fellows (2019)....cc.ccverrererrrererrrsieenriennns 133
Dansby SWanson (2015) ....c..eevereeierereeseniennenns 6 5. Sonny Gray (2011)
Tony Kemp (2013) 6 6.  DougWessel (1971)
Ryan Montgomery (1995) ......c.ocuumervmmerererererenenens 6 7. Mason Hickman (2019)
Joey Cora (1985) 8. Jeremy Sowers (2003)
Rick Duncan (1975) 9. Jeremy Sowers (2004)
10.  Nick Morrow (1991) 10. Tyler Beede (2014)

Jim Schifman (1990)
Joey Cora (1984)
Ted Shipley (1974)
Steve Estep (1971)
Jeren Kendall (2017)

oo o
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BATTING

Batting Average

Career Highs

Home Runs

Earned Run Average

1. PedroAlvarez (2006-08)
Scotti Madison (1977-80)....

Jeff Peeples (1970-73)
Carson Fulmer (2013-15)
Brian Miller (2012-14)
Grayson Garvin (2009-11) .2.62
Kyle Wright (2015-17)...
Walker Buehler (2013-15)
John McLean (1970-73)
Kevin Zgonc (1991-92)
Jordan Sheffield (2015-16) .
Patrick Raby (2016-19)

Innings Pitched

L

SWENULAWN

—

Saves

Jim Heins (1986-89) ..
Jeremy Sowers (2002-04) ....
David Price (2005-07)
Ronnie McGill (1990-93)...
Patrick Raby (2016-19).
Mike Willis (1970-72) .
Mike Minor (2007-09)
Taylor Hill (2008-11)
Sonny Gray (2009-11)
Matt Buschmann (2003-06)

1. Hunter Bledsoe (1997, 1999) .... 3. Clinton Johnston (1996-98)...

2. Clinton Johnston (1996-98).. 4. Dominic de la Osa (2005-08
Karl Nonemaker (1999-2002) 5. Glenn Davis (1995-97).....

4. Greg Smith (1985-88) 358 6.  Aaron Westlake (2008-11

5. Anthony Gomez (2010-12) Cam Hazen (1985-88)

6. Pedro Alvarez (2006-08).... 8. Josh Adeeb (1996-98)
Ryan Flaherty (2006-08).... Nick Morrow (1991-94)
Boomer Whipple (1992-95)... 10.  Greg Thomas (1991-93)..

9. Mike Baxter (2004-05) )

10.  Greg Thomas (1991-93). .343 Runs Batted In
J0Sh Paul (1994-96).......c.eveervmieeresreresriesenns .343 1. Dominic de la Osa (2005-08) 188
2. Nick Morrow (1991-94)........

At Bats 3. Clinton Johnston (1996-98)...
1. Dominic de la 0sa (2005-08).......cccevererrrrrrennens 941 4. Aaron Westlake (2008-11).......cceerververerrernrennee
2. EthanPaul (2016-19) 880 5. EthanPaul (2016-19)

3. Mike Yastrzemski (2010-13) ....c.ccoereerverrrrrrennenns 842 6.  Ryan Flaherty (2006-08)..
4, Connor Harrell (2010-13).. 7. Connor Harrell (2010-13)
5. Alex Feinberg (2005-08) Greg Thomas (1991-93)
6. Boomer Whipple (1992-95)... 9. CurtCasali (2008-11)
7. Jim Schifman (1987-90).... 10.  Jason Esposito (2009-11)....
8. Bryan Reynolds (2014-16). Andrew Giobbi (2007-10)
Andrew Giobbi (2007-10)..
10.  David Macias (2005-08) Stolen Bases
1. Charles DeFrance (1980-82)...
Hits 2. Vee Hightower (1990-93)
1. Dominic de la Osa (2005-08) 3. Joey Cora (1983-85)
2. Karl Nonemaker (1999-02).... 4, Bob Schabes (1986-89)...
3. Boomer Whipple (1992-95 5. Jim Schifman (1987-90)..
4, Anthony Gomez (2010-12) 6. TonyKemp (2011-13)..
5. Jim Schifman (1987-90).... 7. Dominic de la Osa (2005-08
6. Alex Feinberg (2005-08) .... 8. JerenKendall (2015-17)
Ryan Flaherty (2006-08) 9. Jason Esposito (2009-11)
8. Aaron Westlake (2008-11). 10.  Nick Morrow (1991-94)....
9. Bryan Reynolds (2014-16).
10.  David Macias (2005-08) PITCHING

Runs Scored Wins

1. Nick Morrow (1991-94) 1. Patrick Raby (2016-19)
2. Dominic de la Osa (2005-08). .204 2. Jeff Peeples (1970-73)
3. Boomer Whipple (1992-95) 3. Sonny Gray (2009-11)
4. Pedro Alvarez (2006-08) 4. Jim Gibbs (1981-84)
5. Aaron Westlake (2008-11) 5. Carson Fulmer (2013-15) .....ccovevrerverrerrnrereereenans
6. Tony Kemp (2011-13).... Mike Willis (1969-72)
Bart Nielson (1991-94) .. 7. Tyler Beede (2012-14)
8.  Mike Yastrzemski (2010-13) ...oovveerverereernnnenns 176 Matt Buschmann (2003-06) ...
9. Bill Hardin (1973-76) 174 Jeremy Sowers (2002-04)
10.  David Macias (2005-08) Kyle Balch (1985-88)
Jack NUiSMer (1976-79) ....cuvveereererverrrireeesaesaenans

Doubles
1. EthanPaul (2016-19) 64 Strikeouts
2. Dominic de la Osa (2005-08). 1. David Price (2005-07) c.ovvvererereeeerrnerernerseresenenns
3. Sean Luellwitz (1999-02)... 2. Mike Willis (1969-72)

4, Jason Esposito (2009-11).. 3. Jeremy Sowers (2002-04) ........oovererererrreeeerinne

5. Bryan Reynolds (2014-16) 4. Sonny Gray (2009-11)

6. Andrew Giobbi (2007-10) 5. Carson Fulmer (2013-15)....

7. Boomer Whipple (1992-95) 54 6. Drake Fellows (2017-19) .
Clinton Johnston (1996-98).. .54 7. Mike Minor (2007-09) ..

9. Cam Hazen (1985-88) 53 8.  Kyle Wright (2015-17)

10 Dansby Swanson (2013-15) ......c.eeeemmerereresreenes 52 9. Patrick Raby (2016-19)........oveveemeerrrmrirrerrirnnns
Ryan Flaherty (2006-08)........cccvvvevrerverrnieeernnans 52 10.  Tyler Beede (2012-14)

Damon Yee (1997-2000) .....cvuuverevrmrerrrrneresenenne

No v W

Brian Miller (2012-2014).....c.covverrerererereeninnnns 26
Tyler Brown (2018-present)..........ceceeeeereernenns 20
Ryan Rote (2004-05) 19
Russell Brewer (2008-10) ......c.evevvererreeereererenne 18

David Daniels (1992-95)
Carson Fulmer (2013-15) .
Ben Bowden (2014-16).
Russell Brewer (2008-10).
Navery Moore (2009-11)
Jensen Lewis (2003-05) ..oveveerereerrernneeneenenenns 11
Mark Bode (1970-73) 11
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BATTING

Batting Average

1970 Jeff Love

1971 Jerry Reasonover..

1972 Steve Estep ...

1973 Rick Duncan

1974 Rick Duncan...

1975 Rick Duncan

1976 Steve Chandler .

1977 Jerry Robertson....

1978 Bill Hench...

1979 Mike Pike.....

1980 Scotti Madison

1981 Tim Turner .

1982 Cam Stubbs....

1983 Darren Puskarich

1984 Joey Cora.......

1985 George Flower

1986 Greg Smith .

1987 Greg Smith

1988 Jim Schifman....

1989 Bob Schabes ..

1990 Jim Schifman.

1991 Greg Thomas..

1992 Gabe Whatley....
Nick Morrow

1993 Boomer Whipple

1994 Nick Morrow

1995 Josh Paul....

1996 Glenn Davis

1997 Hunter Bledsoe.

1998 Clinton Johnston..

1999 Hunter Bledsoe...............

2000 Karl Nonemaker....

2001 Sean Luellwitz...
Karl Nonemaker

2002 Sean Luellwitz

2003 John Kaye

2004 Warner Jones.

2005 Mike Baxter ....

2006 Ryan Flaherty.

2007 Pedro Alvarez.

2008 David Macias

2009 Aaron Westlake

2010 Anthony Gomez

2011 Conrad Gregor

2012 Anthony Gomez ....

2013 Tony Kemp.....

2014 Bryan Reynolds.

2013 Dansby Swanson ..

2016 Jeren Kendall

2017 Will Toffey ..

2018 JJ Bleday....

2019 Austin Martin.....

At-Bats

1970 John McLean..

1971 Steve Estep

1972 Steve Estep

1973 Ted Shipley

1974 Rick Duncan...

1975 Rick Duncan...

1976 Bill Anderson..

1977 Kenny Sholl....

1978 Bill Hench...

1979 Mark Elliott.

1980 Charles DeFrance..

1981 Charles DeFrance..

1982 Charles DeFrance

1983 Joey Cora...

1984 Joey Cora

1985 Joey Cora...

1986 David Joiner

Season-by-Season Leaders

1987 Greg Smith ......
1988 Bob Schabes
1989 Jim Schifman..
1990 Jim Schifman..
1991 Greg Thomas
1992 Greg Thomas
1993 Boomer Whipple.
Greg Thomas
1994 Craig Sands
Bart Nielson
1995 Josh Paul
1996 Josh Paul
1997 Josh Adeeb..
1998 Matt Kata.
1999 Matt Kata.....
2000 Karl Nonemaker..
2001 Kevin Geshke
2002 Karl Nonemaker.. 212
2003 Warner Jones..
2004 Warner Jones..
2005 Warner Jones..
2006 Brian Hernandez.
2007 Ryan Flaherty..
2008 David Macias
2009 Steven Liddle...
2010 Andrew Giobbi
2011 Anthony Gomez
2012 Anthony Gomez ..
2013 Tony Kemp
2014 Dansby Swanson ...
2015 Rhett Wiseman
2016 Jeren Kendall..
2017 Jeren Kendall..
2018 Pat DeMarco....
2019 Ethan Paul.......cccveuvviriinnnnee
Hits
1970 John McLean
1971 Jerry Reasonover...
1972 Steve Estep
1973 Ted Shipley .
1974 Rick Duncan
1975 Rick Duncan
1976 Bill Anderson...
1977 Jerry Robertson..
1978 Bill Hench....
1979 Mike Pike
1980 Scotti Madison
1981 Tim Turner ......
Jerry Williams .
1982 Charles DeFrance
1983 Darren Puskarich...
1984 Joey Cora....
1985 Joey Cora....
1986 Bill Shiverick
Greg Smith ..
1987 Greg Smith
1988 Jim Schifman..
1989 Jim Schifman..
1990 Jim Schifman..
1991 Greg Thomas...
1992 Greg Thomas...
1993 Boomer Whipple.
1994 Nick Morrow
1995 Josh Paul
1996 Glenn Davis
1997 Josh Adeeb......
1998 Clinton Johnston
1999 Hunter Bledsoe...
2000 Karl Nonemaker..
2001 Sean Luellwitz
2002 Sean Luellwitz.
2003 Warner Jones..
2004 Warner Jones..

2005 Mike Baxter ......
2006 Pedro Alvarez
2007 Pedro Alvarez...
2008 David Macias....
2009 Aaron Westlake
2010 Jason Esposito.
2011 Anthony Gomez
2012 Anthony Gomez ...
2013 Tony Kemp
2014 Bryan Reynolds
2015 Dansby Swanson .
2016 Jeren Kendall...
2017 Jeren Kendal
2018 Austin Martin
2019 Austin Martin....
Runs Scored
1970 Steve Estep
1971 Jimmy Conn. .43
1972 Bill Winchester. .48
1973 Ted Shipley
1974 Ted Shipley ..
1975 Bill Hardin
1976 Bill Hardin
1977 Mike Wright ..
1978 Scotti Madison.
1979 Bill Hench

Mike Pike..
1980 Hal Cohen
1981 Charles DeFrance.
1982 Tim Turner ....... .48
1983 Kent Yarbrough
1984 Joey Cora
1985 Joey Cora
1986 Joey Jackson ...
1987 Greg Smith...
1988 Jim Schifman
1989 Bob Schabes
1990 Jim Schifman...
1991 Greg Thomas....
1992 Nick Morrow.
1993 Vee Hightower..
1994 Boomer Whipple..
1995 Josh Paul
1996 Glenn Davis ..
1997 Josh Adeeb...

Clinton Johnston.
1998 Matt Kata
1999 Hunter Bledsoe
2000 Ulises Cabrera..
2001 Ashley Freeman
2002 Tony Mansolino ...
2003 Ryan Klosterman....
2004 Ryan Klosterman .
2005 Mike Baxter ..
2006 Pedro Alvarez
2007 Pedro Alvarez...
2008 Dominic de la Osa...
2009 Brian Harris.......
2010 Aaron Westlake
2011 Anthony Gomez
2012 Tony Kemp
2013 Tony Kemp
2014 Dansby Swanson .
2015 Dansby Swanson....
2016 Jeren Kendall...
2017 Jeren Kendal
2018 Pat DeMarco.
2019 Austin Martin....
Doubles
1970 Jeff Love

John McLean....
1971 Jerry Reasonover.

1972 John McLean....
1973 Rick Duncan.
1974 Rick Duncan
1975 Rick Duncan
1976 Bill Anderson
1977 Mike Wright .. 9
1978 Scotti Madison. 12
1979 Mark Elliott
1980 Mike Pike
1981 Charles DeFrance.
1982 Cam Stubbs
1983 Darren Puskarich.
1984 Joey Cora..........
1985 Benton Patton..
1986 Cam Hazen...
David Joiner
1987 Greg Smith
1988 Jamie Abbgy
Bob Schabes
1989 Mike Skaggs .
1990 Jim Schifman...
Brad Shoemaker..
1991 Greg Thomas....
1992 Jeff Martin.....
Nick Morrow.
1993 Alan Purdy
1994 Craig Sands
1995 Josh Paul..
1996 Glenn Davis
Josh Paul
1997 Josh Adeeb
1998 Matt Kata......
1999 Hunter Bledsoe
2000 Ashley Freeman ...
2001 Sean Luellwitz
2002 Sean Luellwitz..
2003 Ryan Klosterman .
2004 Warner Jones...
2005 Mike Baxter
2006 Brian Hernandez..
2007 Ryan Flaherty... .
Dominic de la Osa .23
2008 Andrew Giobbi. 22
2009 Steven Liddle
2010 Jason Esposito
2011 Jason Esposito.
2012 Conrad Gregor
2013 Mike Yastrzemski.
2014 Dansby Swanson .
2015 Dansby Swanson .
2016 Jeren Kendall...
Bryan Reynolds....
2017 Jason Delay
2018 Philip Clarke.
2019 Ethan Paul....
Triples
1970 Bill Winchester
Adams Carroll .. 2
1971 Steve Estep .. .5
1972 John McLean.... 2
Tommy Powell.
Chuck Boyett....
1973 Greg Collins..
1974 Ted Shipley
1975 Rick Duncan
1976 Jerry Robertson 3
1977 Steve Chandler 4
1978 Jerry Williams .. 3
Wayne Gregory.
1979 Mike Pike
Mark Elliott
Greg Wells ....
1980 Four Players
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1981 Five PlAYers ......c.vcevevverveernrinns 2
1982 Four Players.... .1
1983 Kent Yarbourgh...
1984 Joey Cora....
1985 Joey Cora .6
1986 Brad Harvie . .3
1987 Four Players .1
1988 Jim Schifman..
1989 Jamie Abbgy ...
1990 Jim Schifman..
1991 Nick Morrow....
1992 Gabe Whatley..
1993 Nick Morrow .4
1994 Nick Morrow.... .4
Boomer Whipple.
Bart Nielson
1995 Ryan Montgomery .
1996 Josh Paul..... .3
1997 Glenn Davis . .2
Matt Kata..... .2
1998 Four players ...
1999 Matt Kata
Scott Vanderhoff. .2
2000 Five Players..... .1
2001 Chris Broadus.. .2
Sean Luellwitz.
2002 John Kaye
2003 Warner Jones..
2004 Ryan Klosterman ...
2005 Mike Baxter
2006 Dominic de la Osa .2
Brad French..... .2
Brian Hernandez. .2
David Macias
2007 Matt Meingasner ...
2008 Dominic de la Osa A
2009 Steven Liddle .. .2
2010 Bryan Johns
2011 Tony Kemp
2012 Tony Kemp
2013 Tony Kemp.. .6
2014 Rhett Wiseman
2015 Jeren Kendall..
Dansby Swanson ...
2016 Jeren Kendall..
2017 Jeren Kendall..
2018 Alonzo Jones...
Harrison Ray....
2019 Austin Martin )
Philip Clarke.........ccoeveeeerrernnes 4
Home Runs
1970 Bill Winchester ...
1971 John McLean... 10
1972 Bill Winchester .9
1973 Greg Collins.
1974 Ted Shipley
1975 Rick Duncan....
1976 Bill Hardin ... W1
1977 Mike Wright. .1
1978 Scotti Madison
1979 Scotti Madison....
1980 Scotti Madison....
1981 Jerry Williams .
1982 David Skinner..
1983 George Flower
1984 Donald Lawson 13
1985 Jeff Graham. 17
1986 Brad Harvie. 13
1987 Brad Harvie
Cam Hazen .
1988 Jamie Abbgy 11
Cam Hazen.. 11
1989 Bart King,

1990

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

1998

1999
2000
2001

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

2016
2017
2018
2019

Season-by-Season Leaders

Jim Schifman.... .9
Mike Skaggs .. 9
Greg Thomas

Jeff Martin

Gabe Whatley
Nick Morrow..
Josh Paul...
Glenn Davis....
Glenn Davis
Jason Farese.
Josh Adeeb....
Clinton Johnston..
Hunter Bledsoe.
Adam Blue.
John Kaye ..... 6
Sean Luellwitz...
Ashley Freeman ...
Sean Luellwitz...
Cesar Nicolas
Cesar Nicolas
Mike Baxter
Pedro Alvarez
Dominic de la Osa.
Ryan Flaherty....
Curt Casali.....
Aaron Westlake.
Steven Liddle.....
Aaron Westlake.
Aaron Westlake
Connor Harrell ..
Connor Harrell ..
Zander Wiel
Zander Wiel...
Rhett Wiseman..
Dansby Swanson ..
Bryan Reynolds.
Jeren Kendall
Stephen Scott
JJ Bleday

Runs Batted In

1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

Bill Winchester.....
Steve Estep ...
Bill Winchester ..
Rick Duncan
Rick Duncan ..
Rick Duncan
Bill Hardin
Steve Chandler .
Mike Wright ...
Scotti Madison ..
Mike Pike
Scotti Madison ..
Jerry Williams
Tim Turner ....
Darren Puskarich..
Donald Lawson
Benton Patton...
Bill Shiverick .
Greg Smith ...
Greg Smith ...
Jim Schifman....
Brad Shoemaker...
Greg Thomas.
Greg Thomas
Boomer Whipple...
Nick Morrow..
Josh Paul...
Glenn Davis
Glenn Davis....
Clinton Johnston..
Hunter Bledsoe.
Karl Nonemaker
Ashley Freeman....

2002 Sean Luellwitz...
2003 Cesar Nicolas .
2004 Warner Jones....
2005 Mike Baxter ...
2006 Pedro Alvarez.
2007 Pedro Alvarez.
2008 Ryan Flaherty.
2009 Curt Casali
2010 Jason Esposito
2011 Jason Esposito..
2012 Anthony Gomez ....
2013 Connor Harrell
2014 Bryan Reynolds.
2015 Zander Wiel
2016 Jeren Kendall.
2017 Julian Infante....
2018 Connor Kaiser ...
2019 Ethan Paul
Walks
1970 Steve EStep .cveveeeeeeececeennes 27
1971 Records Not Available ..
1972 Bill Winchester..
1973 John McLean..
1974 Bill Hardin ..
1975 Gene Mennees...
1976 Steve Chandler
1977 Steve Chandler.
1978 Mark Elliott
1979 Scotti Madison..
1980 Bill Hench.......
1981 Jerry Williams
1982 Erez Borowsky
1983 Doug Fair
1984 Joey Cora...
1985 Joey Cora...
Benton Patton
1986 Brad Harvie
1987 Brad Harvie ....
1988 Mike Skaggs ...
1989 Bob Schabes ..
1990
1991
1992
1993 Vee Hightower...
1994 Nick Morrow...
1995 Boomer Whipple...
1996 Clinton Johnston
1997 Clinton Johnston..
1998 Clinton Johnston..
1999 Hunter Bledsoe.
2000 Ashley Freeman ...
2001 John Kaye
2002 Tony Mansolino
Cesar Nicolas ....
2003 Ryan Klosterman ..
Tony Mansolino
2004 Cesar Nicolas .
2005 Mike Baxter ...
2006 Pedro Alvarez.
2007 Pedro Alvarez.
2008 Ryan Flaherty....
2009 Brian Harris.....
2010 Brian Harris.....
2011 Aaron Westlake.
2012 Conrad Gregor
2013 Conrad Gregor
2014 Vince Conde...
2015 Dansby Swanson ..
2016 Will Toffey
2017 Will Toffey
2018 Austin Martin.. .35
2019 JJBleday .. 61

PITCHING
Wins
1970 Mike Willis ....
1971 Jeff Peeples.. .8
1972 John McLean
Jeff Peeples..
1973 Jeff Peeples..
1974 Rick Rhodes..
1975 Mike Coyne
Lewis Key
1976 Bob Latimer
1977 Rickey Kittrel
1978 Rickey Kittrell ..
Jack Nuismer
1979 Jack Nuismer ...
1980 David Nenad.
1981 Jim Gibbs. .6
1982 Brian Farley..
Jim Gibbs.
1983 Jim Gibbs
1984 Jim Gibbs
1985 Mark Ambrose..
1986 Jim Heins .....
1987 Kyle Balch.
1988 Kyle Balch
1989 Mike McLochlin
1990 JoJo Smith...
1991 Steve Sadecki...
1992 Scott Newell
Bump Elliott. 5
1993 Joe Barbao...
Matt McDonnough ..
1994 Matt McDonnough
Joe Barbao
1995 Phillip Haigler .. 5
Paul Seybt....
1996 Paul Seybt
1997 Bert Snow
1998 Bert Snow
Damon Yee
1999 Mike Byrd .
2000 Damon Yee
2001 Jeff Little
2002 Jeremy Sowers ...
2003 Jeremy Sowers
2004 Jeremy Sowers ...
2005 Jensen Lewis
2006 David Price... 9
2007 Casey Weathers 12
2008 Caleb Cotham.. T
Mike Minor
2009 Caleb Cotham..
2010 Sonny Gray...
2011 Grayson Garvin
2012 Sam Selman.
2013 Tyler Beede..
2014 Walker Buehler ...
2015 Carson Fulmer.. **14
2016 Kyle Wright...
Jordan Sheffie
2017 Patrick Raby
2018 Mason Hickman ..
2019 Drake Fellows
Saves
1970 Mark Bode.....
1971 Mark Bode
1972 Ed White....
1973 Mark Bode.....
1974 Wayne Palmore...
1975 Mike Coyne...
Rick Rhodes..
1976 Bob Latimer .
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1977
1978
1979

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Innings Pitched

Scott Sanderson ...
Ted Govedarica
Mike McCarthy ..
Bill Sahagian
John Yanello .
Gary Burns
Tom Wasilewski
Jeff Trenning
Jeff Trenning.
Mark Ambrose
Abbie Woyce..
Scott Graf
Archie Smith
Mike McLochlin.
Bryant Freer ..
JoJo Smith....
Joe Morrow...
Tom Pendley
David Daniels
David Daniels.....
David Daniels
Clinton Johnston..
Matt Kata
Four players..
Matt Kata
Andy Beal
Robert Ransom.
Dean Bennett
Jensen Lewis.
Ryan Rote
Ryan Rote
Nick Christiani
Casey Weathers.
Casey Weathers.
Russell Brewer ..
Sonny Gray
Russell Brewer ..
Navery Moore....
Will Clinard....
Brian Miller....
Brian Miller
Carson Fulme
Philip Pfeifer.
Ben Bowden..
Reed Hayes ...
Chandler Day
Tyler Brown

—

Do iof H AN T S S-S S - R AT SO A S S
PO ULoNwWwoRrxooaMNWNEFoOLWWTRwWooWMENMNMNVMWOWWLWWNONERERR O W

1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

Mike Willis
Doug Wessel..
Jeff Peeples...
Jeff Peeples...
Rick Rhodes...
Mike Coyne....
Bob Latimer ..
Rickey Kittrell....
Rickey Kittrell....
Jack Nuismer ...
David Nenad..
David Nenad
Brian Farley...
Jim Gibbs.......
Tom Wasilewski
Mark Ambrose
Jim Heins
Archie Smith..
Kyle Balch..
Jim Heins ..
JoJo Smith
Ronnie McGill
Scott Newell
Ronnie McGill
Joe Barbao
Phillip Haigler .......ccoeuuu... 114.0

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Season-by-Season Leaders

Phillip Haigler .
Bert Snow
Bert Snow....
Mike Byrd ....
Damon Yee
Steven Faulkner..
Jeremy Sowers
Jeremy Sowers
Jeremy Sowers
Jensen Lewis
David Price..
David Price
Mike Minor...
Mike Minor...
Sonny Gray..
Sonny Gray..
Kevin Ziomek ..
Kevin Ziomek..
Tyler Beede.
Carson Fulmer.
Jordan Sheffield ....
Patrick Raby
Drake Fellows
Drake Fellows

Earned Run Average

1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Mike Willis
Jeff Peeples.
Jeff Peeples.
Jeff Peeples
Rick Rhodes.
Lewis Key ....
Lewis Key ....
Rickey Kittrell..
Rickey Kittrell
Jack Nuismer ..
Gary Burns...
David Nenad....
Abbie Woyce....
Abbie Woyce....
Jim Gibbs....
Kyle Balch....
John Parke..
Archie Smith
Kyle Balch....
Steve Sadecki..
JoJo Smith..
Ronnie McGill...
Ronnie McGill...
Joe Barbao......
Matt McDonnough.
David Daniels.......
Clinton Johnston...
Damon Yee
Clinton Johnston
Mike Byrd
Andy Beal
Robert Ransom...
Jeremy Sowers
Jeremy Sowers
Ryan Mullins
Jensen Lewis...
Ty Davis........
David Price..
Mike Minor...
Russell Brewer ....
Chase Reid...
Sonny Gray..
Drew VerHagen
Kevin Ziomek..
Carson Fulmer.
Carson Fulmer.
Jordan Sheffield .
Zach King
Patrick Raby.......ccoeevevvrinnee 3.57

2019 Mason Hickman .........c.c...... 205
Strikeouts
1970 Doug Wessel......ccewerrrererenecs 97
Mike Willis
1971 Doug Wessel
1972 Mike Willis
1973 Jeff Peeples....
1974 Rick Rhodes
1975 Lewis Key ...
Rick Rhodes....
1976 Scott Sanderson ...
1977 Scott Sanderson ...
1978 Rickey Kittrell.....
1979 Jack Nuismer.
1980 John Yanello ..
1981 Jim Gibbs
1982 Brian Farley....
1983 Abbie Woyce...
1984 Jeff Edwards
1985 Mark Ambrose....
1986 Kyle Balch
1987 Archie Smith...
1988 Kyle Balch
1989 Mike McLochlin
1990 JoJo Smith
1991 Steve Sadecki.
1992 Scott Newell...
1993 Ronnie McGill..
1994 Joe Barbao
1995 Phillip Haigler ....
1996 Phillip Haigler
1997 Bert Snow...
1998 Bert Snow
1999 Mike Byrd ...
2000 Damon Yee
2001 Steven Faulkner.
2002 Jeremy Sowers
2003 Jeremy Sowers
2004 Jeremy Sowers
2005 Jensen Lewis
2006 David Price.
2007 David Price
2008 Mike Minor
2009 Mike Minor..
2010 Sonny Gray.
2011 Sonny Gray.
2012 Sam Selman...
2013 Kevin Ziomek
2014 Tyler Beede.....
2015 Carson Fulmer....
2016 Jordan Sheffield
2017 Kyle Wright
2018 Drake Fellows
2019 Drake Fellows
*NCAA record

**Team record
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Season-by-Season Team Statistics

Season-by-Season Team Batting Statistics

Year G AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI AVG. BB ] SB-SBA PO A E FLD%
1969 39 - 178 291 - - - 134 - - - - - - - -
1970 40 1238 221 342 50 11 27 181 .276 151 217 49 - - - -
1971 53 1726 278 459 59 15 36 226 .266 224 315 85 - - - -
1972 50 1727 325 486 67 8 31 274 281 234 267 68 - - - -
1973 52 1649 319 461 69 13 40 264 .280 235 341 101 - - - -
1974 60 1714 293 428 63 15 36 247 .250 265 257 154 - - - -
1975 60 1712 308 423 54 15 23 250 247 309 302 74 - - - -
1976 50 1546 260 415 75 13 32 200 .268 232 231 90 - - - -
1977 51 1503 234 411 68 8 22 180 273 173 214 90 - - 104 -
1978 48 1491 296 423 78 12 40 253 .284 203 207 65 - - 91 -
1979 46 1372 271 369 73 5 40 238 .269 235 227 49-76 1043 449 78 .950
1980 56 1790 388 546 95 11 33 349 .305 314 219 87-115 1353 586 7 .962
1981 52 1615 331 464 110 1 55 307 .287 217 214 108-140 1196 547 91 .950
1982 46 1474 332 463 92 4 38 294 314 218 251 101-122 1087 444 79 .951
1983 46 1463 260 414 85 10 26 232 .283 210 219 61-80 1108 505 90 947
1984 45 1408 314 422 95 10 49 268 .300 218 240 57-82 1055 463 84 .948
1985 51 1708 403 558 104 18 86 367 327 195 303 81-109 1218 515 72 .960
1986 54 1775 352 531 110 10 67 320 .299 210 370 48-78 1298 560 126 .936
1987 52 1700 399 522 107 4 76 346 .307 222 352 57-81 1222 527 117 937
1988 53 1773 369 532 113 12 46 314 .300 203 338 66-86 1323 561 120 .940
1989 54 1797 404 522 115 10 41 355 .290 322 346 182-220 1373 587 95 .954
1990 58 1948 351 555 101 18 53 319 .285 234 383 79-112 1448 629 154 931
1991 57 1906 428 565 101 16 70 385 .296 281 386 85-108 1415 544 92 .955
1992 54 1755 355 501 108 16 65 313 .285 284 399 68-99 1364 604 102 .951
1993 56 1895 382 582 127 6 63 333 .307 261 328 115-156 1421 617 93 .956
1994 58 1967 446 587 112 19 57 405 .298 264 410 104-144 1503 681 107 .953
1995 56 1950 362 540 119 16 40 329 217 213 412 86-125 1495 619 101 .954
1996 54 1860 372 544 108 10 82 346 292 240 485 68-94 1415 608 101 .951
1997 55 1952 449 616 122 6 85 400 .316 248 437 58-82 1432 577 111 .948
1998 53 1856 414 561 120 6 71 381 .302 239 411 62-92 1367 592 128 939
1999 55 1963 349 603 134 8 43 311 .307 219 356 83-107 1453 624 117 947
2000 54 1885 345 559 126 5 40 315 297 209 368 51-12 1408 554 83 .959
2001 55 1885 305 508 113 7 33 214 .269 247 411 50-73 1460 569 62 970
2002 51 1780 302 507 116 6 41 280 .285 161 382 41-57 1349 546 68 .965
2003 55 1872 216 483 92 5 25 197 .258 158 328 47-75 1497 602 60 972
2004 64 2243 398 681 119 26 53 363 .304 189 375 93-112 1723 599 52 978
2005 55 1914 298 557 86 8 38 271 291 168 291 95-120 1487 548 68 .968
2006 65 2291 424 705 131 13 57 388 .308 239 369 49-79 1738 634 74 .970
2007 67 2417 491 182 158 16 66 443 .324 244 405 75-103 1820 696 69 973
2008 63 2256 448 697 135 21 62 400 .309 253 414 80-109 1707 594 70 .970
2009 64 2173 449 665 134 8 56 397 .306 259 389 89-123 1668 576 65 972
2010 66 2329 481 719 160 7 63 437 .310 301 393 80-105 1814 716 66 975
2011 66 2269 459 714 130 14 51 413 315 258 361 80-111 1749 658 66 973
2012 63 2076 349 556 115 19 27 315 .268 249 426 92-120 1675 613 82 .965
2013 66 2238 459 700 126 17 41 418 313 295 394 139-175 1788 644 58 977
2014 12 2359 403 655 145 14 22 351 278 269 463 120-166 1919 765 69 .975
2015 12 2505 476 726 152 28 69 433 .290 302 610 106-138 1967 731 58 979
2016 62 2076 416 568 115 26 43 375 274 268 530 88-125 1654 600 59 974
2017 62 2141 409 599 114 17 51 379 .280 287 475 54-80 1676 639 58 976
2018 62 2078 386 559 106 13 67 339 .269 296 565 101-122 1622 548 41 981
2019 71 2477 518 770 164 19 100 541 311 389 603 80-100 1901 598 50 .980

Team Best Marks Underlined

)



Season-by-Season Team Statistics

Season-hy-Season Team Pitching Statistics

Year G W-L PCT. ERA SV CG SHO IP H R-ER BB SO HR BK HB Wp
1970 40  24-16 .600 3.24 6 - 4 3242 262 157-117 194 359 - - - 25
1971 53 3319 .635 3.38 11 - - 4471 359 199-151 240 440 - - - 3
1972 50 3517 700 3.51 10 23 - 438.2 424 228-171 224 415 - - - -
1973 52 36-16 .692 321 8 29 - 420.2 364 184-150 210 360 - - - -
1974 60 3722 617 4.26 7 26 - 465.1 482 269-220 247 252 - - - -
1975 60  30-29 .500 4.30 5 28 - 456.2 456 299-218 278 280 - - - -
1976 50 2723 .540 4.14 7 25 - 404.0 425 270-186 247 217 - - - -
1977 51 2525 490 371 3 - - 390.2 396 238-161 186 368 - - 1 24
1978 48 3117 646 5.01 9 - - 382.1 443 272213 180 251 - - 16 23
1979 46 2125 457 5.67 2 23 2* 349.0 396 285-219 246 223 32 1 9 25
1980 56 3421 618 4.49 9 14 8* 451.0 447 261-225 300 262 29 2 22 21
1981 52 26-25 .510 5.85 6 13 1 398.2 461 332259 292 243 49 2 14 33
1982 46  28-17 .622 4717 6 13 4 362.1 363 259-192 305 258 30 2 14 21
1983 46 2223 489 5.14 8 8 2* 369.1 401 279-211 245 303 35 1 13 33
1984 45 2817 .622 5.35 7 11 I 351.2 388 270-209 242 309 44 4 16 37
1985 51 3516 .686 4.66 6 15 7* 406.0 408 262-210 234 386 44 4 25 26
1986 54 2529 463 5.35 6 15 3* 432.2 525 352-257 232 310 42 4 22 50
1987 52 2125 .519 5.74 7 10 1 408.0 478 338-260 219 358 45 5 17 29
1988 53 30-23 .566 4.45 4 12 2 441.0 449 295-218 259 372 45 3 18 37
1989 54 3121 .596 533 9 10 0 459.1 476 324-271 258 283 57 0 27 49
1990 58  28-30 483 5.26 10 11 1 484.1 565 401-282 269 337 42 5 40 53
1991 57 2927 .518 5.65 9 7 0 473.1 530 359-296 260 350 56 4 23 55
1992 54 29-24 547 6.04 10 5 0 456.1 553 373-305 240 284 56 4 44 45
1993 56 3223 .582 6.00 11 2 0 473.2 545 375-316 279 261 60 4 38 44
1994 58  28-30 483 5.57 4 10 5 501.0 556 375-310 265 325 52 5 35 50
1995 56 26-30 465 4.52 8 5 0 498.1 530 354-250 209 360 39 4 33 44
1996 54 29-25 .537 5.59 12 4 2 471.2 573 365-293 179 329 65 6 38 32
1997 55 3124 .564 6.00 7 2 1 471.1 566 410-318 250 408 78 2 37 58
1998 53 2528 472 6.40 4 2 3 455.2 576 427-324 224 408 88 6 60 42
1999 55 2233 400 5.85 4 3 0 484.1 604 396-315 231 431 4 4 37 49
2000 54 21-33 .389 5.94 7 7 0 469.1 529 390-310 210 382 50 5 67 62
2001 55 2431 436 6.45 6 3 i 486.2 595 395-349 231 324 67 4 59 32
2002 51 2427 471 5.98 12 5 1 449.2 529 348-299 228 312 45 12 53 52
2003 55 2728 491 3.46 15 1 3 499.0 475 237-192 168 432 32 12 36 24
2004 64  45-19 703 3.34 17 6 10 574.1 532 253-213 195 518 39 5 55 28
2005 55 3421 618 3.38 16 3 5* 495.2 429 223-186 189 514 26 3 55 36
2006 65 3827 .585 418 11 7 4 579.1 556 308-269 229 574 45 1 71 42
2007 67 5413 .806 3.55 13 7 4 606.2 535 266-239 180 633 38 5 65 33
2008 63 4122 .651 4.68 15 3 2* 569.0 571 338-296 231 587 55 9 65 44
2009 64 3727 .578 4.66 17 6 6* 556.0 586 326-288 207 604 68 8 48 44
2010 66  46-20 .697 3.69 14 3 6 604.2 592 298-248 224 557 48 3 49 26
2011 66  54-12 .818 2.44 18 3 7* 583.0 466 187-158 199 567 29 7 60 32
2012 63 3528 .556 4.05 13 2 5 558.1 534 293-251 253 452 32 1 78 41
2013 66  54-12 .818 2.76 24 3 3* 596.0 469 217-183 258 520 20 4 64 50
2014 2 5121 .708 2.90 21 3 8* 639.2 486 252-206 245 636 16 6 61 63
2015 72 5121 .708 2.84 13 4 14* 655.2 508 247-207 295 703 31 9 52 54
2016 62 4319 .694 3.25 19 2 9* 5511 473 249-199 211 593 26 2 52 52
2017 62 36-25 .590 371 12 3 5 558.2 464 271-230 221 544 47 3 59 56
2018 62 3527 .564 423 13 1 4 540.2 486 280-254 239 567 45 6 53 60
2019 1 59-12 .830 3.72 32 3 6* 633.2 531 291-262 268 765 33 8 68 64

* Combined Shutout
Team Best Marks Underlined
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